

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Effective June 30, 2015 - June 30, 2016

Bachelor's Degree Partner Pricing					
Service	Partnership Rate	Non- Partner Rate	Purpose		
Application (one time)	\$100	\$100	Processing of application and establishment of student record.		
Enrollment Fee (online course option)	\$0*	\$0*	Official evaluation of transferred credits, academic advisement, and academic program planning for first year. * Students who do not complete the required number of Excelsior course credits before graduation will be switched to the Multi-Source option and charged the Multi-Source enrollment fee of \$1065.		
Tuition (per credit)	\$390	\$490	Participation in academic coursework.		
Student Services Annual Fee (annual)	\$0*	\$0**	Annual fee for ongoing academic advising and program plan- ning, library, and student support services. This is paid on an annual basis with the first annual fee charged one year after enrollment. * Students enrolling as Academic Partners who do not complete at least six (6) Excelsior College online course credits in one year will be charged a nominal \$70 annual fee. ** Non-Partner students who do not complete at least twelve (12) Excelsior College online course credits in one year will be charged \$495.		
Graduation Fee (one time)	\$130*	\$495	 Final review and processing of student files for conferring of degree and issuance of diploma. * The Enrollment and Graduation Fees revert to the Non-Partner Rate if the student does not complete a minimum of twelve (12) Excelsior College course credits prior to completion of a bachelor's degree program. In the event the Graduation Fee reverts to the Non-Partner Rate, this fee will be reduced by \$15 per academic credit for each undergraduate Excelsior College course successfully completed. 		

Partner Pricing does not apply to associate degree programs.

Excelsior College is accredited by the Middle States Commission on Higher Education, http://www.msche.org. For a full listing of Excelsior's accreditations, including individual programs, visit www.excelsior.edu/accreditation. Excelsior College is a Title IV-eligible educational institution (Federal Code #014251) offering Federal Financial Assistance (Pell Grants, the FSEOG program, Stafford Loans, and PLUS Loans) to students who qualify and are enrolled in course-based programs. Excelsior College does not discriminate on the basis of age, color, religion, creed, disability, marital status, veteran status, national origin, race, gender, or sexual orientation in the educational programs and activities which it operates.

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Effective June 30, 2015 - June 30, 2016

Master's Program Partner Pricing					
Service	Partnership Rate	Non- Partner Rate	Purpose		
Application (one time)	\$110	\$110	Processing of application and establishment of student record. This fee is waived for all Excelsior alumni.		
Graduate Student Services Annual Fee (annual)	\$265	\$265	Library services, academic advising, and academic program planning. This is paid on an annual basis with the first annual fee charged at time of enrollment.		
Tuition (per credit)	\$525	\$620	Participation in academic coursework.		
Graduation Fee (one time)	\$130	\$130	Final review and processing of student files for conferring of degree and issuance of diploma.		

Undergraduate Certificate Programs

Service	Partnership Rate	Non- Partner Rate	Purpose
Application (one time)	\$50	\$50	Processing of application and establishment of student record.
Tuition (per credit)	\$390	\$490	Tuition per credit reverts to the standard rate if the student does not complete a minimum of twelve (12) Excelsior College course credits for a certificate program.

Graduate Certificate Programs					
Service	Partnership Rate	Non- Partner Rate	Purpose		
Application (one time)	\$50	\$50	Processing of application and establishment of student record.		
Tuition (per credit)	\$525	\$620	Participation in academic coursework.		
Annual Fee	\$95	\$95	This is an annual fee for technology support.		